CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-73

RESOLUTION SETTING FORTH THE SALARIES AND WAGES FOR DIRECTOR OF MUNICIPAL UTILITIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH NJSA 40:69A-43(a)

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Ordinance 2017-10, setting forth that the salary of the Director of the Municipal Utilities shall be set by City Council in the compensation schedules theretofore adopted or hereafter to be adopted in the schedule of classified/unclassified positions and applicable salary ranges in the Civil Service of the City of Vineland effective January 1, 2017; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Ordinance 2017-10, City Council adopted Ordinance 2017-11, which sets the salary range for the Director of the Department of the Municipal Utilities in the classification and compensation plans for the City of Vineland; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40:69A-43(a), City Council is entrusted to set the salary of all Directors.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that the salary of the Director of the Department of Municipal Utilities shall be 150,000.00 per annum commencing January 1, 2017.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clauly	-
City Clerk	